## NOTICE TOWN OF PLUM LAKE

85-2, Ordinance Establishing the License Period for Operator's "Bartender's" Licenses (Amended)
95-1, Ordinance Pertaining to Fire Numbers (Amended)
2003-02, Driveway Ordinance (Amended)
2023-002, Ordinance for a Temporary "Picnic" Retail Alcohol License
2023-003, Ordinance for Issuance of Provisional Operators' License
2023-004, Ordinance to Adopt the WI Municipal Records Schedule
2023-006, Municipal Cemetery Ordinance

2023-007, Ordinance Establishing Schedule of Fees for Alcohol-Related Licenses

Please take notice that the Town of Plum Lake at a Town Board meeting held on October 20, 2023, and on November 14, 2023, did adopt or make amendments to the above listed ordinances. The changes include removing fees from the ordinances and referring fees to the Town of Plum Lake Fee Schedule.

These ordinance are available for inspection at the Town of Plum Lake Town Hall, 8755 Lake St., Sayner, during regular office hours and on the Town of Plum Lake website (<a href="www.plumlakewi.gov">www.plumlakewi.gov</a>). Call the Town Clerk at 715-542-4531 with any questions. These ordinances will go into effect upon publication.

K. Lechner Town of Plum Lake Clerk